PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Brian T. Lawrence	11/06/2009
Michael J. Bieber	11/06/2009
John Philip Cinq-Mars	11/06/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Horton, Inc.
Street Address:	2565 Walnut Street
City:	Roseville
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55113

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13974805	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123396580

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612 339 1863 Email: kmmiller@kinney.com Correspondent Name: Austen Zuege

Address Line 1: 312 South Third Street Address Line 2: Kinney & Lange, P.A.

Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55415 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H550.12-86
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Austen Zuege
Signature:	/Austen Zuege/
	PATENT

PATENT REEL: 031073 FRAME: 0416

Date: 08/23/2013

Total Attachments: 2
source=2013-08-23_Assignment_H550-12-86#page1.tif
source=2013-08-23_Assignment_H550-12-86#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031073 FRAME: 0417

ASSIGNMENT (International Patent Application)

Rocaulle

Attorney Docket No. H550.500-70

WHEREAS, I, Brian T. Lawrence, of 42539 Andee Avenue, Harris, Minnesota 55032, USA; Michael J. Bleber, of 21316 idaho Avenue, Lakeville, Minnesota 55044, USA; and John Philip Cing-Mars, of 7724 Chowen Avenue North, Brooklyn Park, Minnesota 55443 USA, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an international application entitled * (for Letters Patent filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the application filed with the United States Receiving Office under International Application No. PCT/US2009/<u>UE-116-K</u>, having an International Filing Date of (& NOW / XOO); and

WHEREAS, Horton, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having offices at 2565 Walnut Street, Roseville, Minnesota 55113, USA ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

We hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the application number when accertained. We further authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all countries foreign to the United States.

We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do auch additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Signed at	Roseville	Minneson	La	, USA
this 6	(City) day of _	November (State) (Month)		
			(DCu) rian T. Lawrence	Janu-
	DECL	ARATION AND SIGNATUR	RE OF WITNESS	;
William F. (Printed or t	Ceves whose a	ddress is <u>2565</u> <i>U</i>	x/nut St.	Resealle, MN 551/3 ped address
hereby decla	re that I was person	ally present and did see <u>Br</u>	ian T. Lawrence	, Assignor in the above
ASSIGNMEN	IT duly sign and exe	cute the same. Declared at	Roseulla (city and sta	MV USA
this 6 (Dav)	day of	November 120Month)	<u>200°</u> (Year)	<u> </u>
:.e::: 10.66	1/2	11/9 Zen	anexim	
		Signature of Witne	SS	***

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT (International Patent Application)		Attorney Docket No. H550.500-70		
Signed at	Paseville M City) (State day of <u>Wevember</u> (Month)	innesota,USA		
this 6th (City) (State day of NowMher	² 009		
(Day)	(Month)	(Year)		
		Michael J. Blober & Bibth		
Mary Bayne	DECLARATION AND SIGN	walnut St., Koswille, Mr		
hereby declare that	I was personally present and did s	see Michael J. Bieber, Asskinor in the above		
ASSIGNMENT duly	sign and execute the same. Decla	ared at Roseville, M. USA Ser (city and state) (Year) Layrea.		
this 11-6-09	day of Novemb	(city and state)		
(Day)	(Month)	(Year)		
	Mud	payrea.		
	Signature of	Witness		
Signed at <u>fas</u>	e vi/le City) (State day of <u>Novembe</u> (Month)	USA 2009		
(Day)	(Month)	(Year)		
Λ		John Philip Cinq-Mars		
HNDREW	DECLARATION AND SIGN	VATURE OF WITNESS		
ill no an		~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
(Printed or typed n	whose address is 2767 U	(Printed brityped address)		
hereby declare that	I was personally present and did s	ee John Phillip Cing-Mars, Assignor in the above		
•	sign and execute the same. Decla	D had		
VIIID I KIZININGINGGA	N 1	(city and state)		
this 11-6-07	May 01	PODE LOOK		
(Day)	(Month) (Signature of	(Year)		

PATENT REEL: 031073 FRAME: 0419

RECORDED: 08/23/2013